1	Faculty Senate Resolution 389Introduced by
2	Faculty Senate Executive Committee
3	
4	
5	RESOLUTION ON BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN AGROECOLOGY
6	
7	
8	
9	WHEREAS, the Department of Plant Science and the Department of Ecosystem Science and
10	Management currently offer, in partnership with each other, a Bachelor of Science Degree in
11	Agroecology, and
12	
13	WHEREAS, the Department of Plant Science has proposed to take sole responsibility for the
14	degree administration, and the Department of Ecosystem Science and Management has no objection to
15	the shifting of administrative responsibilities, and
16	
17	WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate's Academic Planning Committee (APC) has reviewed the proposal,
18	as shown in the attached report from APC; and
19	
20	WHEREAS the APC has recommended approval of modification of administrative responsibility
21	for the degree program, as shown in the attached report from the APC;
22	
23	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Faculty Senate that it supports the recommendation of the
24	Academic Planning Committee to approve the change in administrative responsibilities for the Bachelor
25	of Science in Agroecology degree, for the reasons specified in the report of the APC.